

CS No. 59551/16

**Sanjeev Goel
Vs.
Bharat Proprietor Industries Ltd. & Ors.**

17.07.2018

Present: Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendants since morning despite several calls.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the following pending applications:-

- a. Application of plaintiff u/s 14 Limitation Act.
- b. Application of defendant no.1 u/o 7 rule 11 CPC.
- c. Application of LR's. of defendant no.2 under order 22 R10 (A) CPC r/w section 151 CPC.

It is submitted by the counsel for plaintiffs that he has no objection if the application of LR's of D-2 is allowed. Since the right to sue survives against the LR's of D2, they are impleaded as party to the suit in his place. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Heard part arguments on the application of plaintiff u/s. 14 Limitation Act.

Last and final opportunity is granted to D-1 to address the arguments on its application under order 7 rule 11 CPC failing which the said application shall be dismissed in default and for non-prosecution. Put up for F.P. on 09.10.2018.

**Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
17.07.2018**