

CS No. 59551/16

Sanjeev Goel

Vs.

Bharat Prop. Industries Ltd.

05.12.2019

Present: Sh. Manu Goel, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for defendants.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application of plaintiff U/s. 14 of Limitation Act and application of defendant no. 1 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Heard arguments on both the applications on behalf Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

At request of Proxy counsel for defendants, put up for arguments on both applications on **15.02.2020.**

Kiran Gupta
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
05.12.2019