

CS No. 59551/16

**Sanjeev Goel
Vs.
Bharat Prop. Industries Ltd.**

17.08.2020

Present: Sh. Akash Saini, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

(Through VC)

Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

(Through VC)

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the application of defendant under Order VII Rule 11 CPC as well as application of plaintiff under Order 14 of the Limitation Act.

Adjournment sought on behalf of counsels for both the parties for addressing the arguments on the said applications as they are not carrying their files.

In terms of the order No. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as well as the order No. 29966-30040/D&SJ/Sectt.(N&NW)/RC/2020 dated 16.08.2020 of the Ld. District Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, matter stands adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the said applications for

09.09.2020.

**Gagandeep Singh
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,
North District, Delhi
17.08.2020**